

10 LAC 378/23 ZILE SINGH Vs. UNION OF INDIA AND ANR

16.03.2026

Present: Counsel for the LRs of the petitioner.
Counsel for R-1/UOI.
Counsel for R-2/DDA.
Sh. Mukesh Kumar, Patwari from LAC office.

Application was filed u/o 22 Rule 3 CPC alongwith death certificate and SMC. In terms of the SMC, the same is allowed. Amended memo be filed in due course.

R-2 shall file the WS in due course.

To come up for completion of pleadings, admission-denial of documents and framing of issues on **05.05.2026**.

(Sidharth Mathur)
District Judge-01(N)/Rohini
Courts Delhi/ 16.03.2026(jd)